PTO-1595 (Rev 12/95) Attorney Docket No. 8702-38 08 - 21	I - 1998	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
t tömar lian ağın ganı söö	a thin ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann a	HEBY.	
		AUG 1 3 1906	
To the Honorable Commissione, ULL active and To	98658	acted or reinal documents or copy thereof.	
To the Pronounce Commence of the Commence of t		ss of receiving party(jes):	
Name of conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies):			
Joseph D. BOYER	Name:	The Timberland Company	
C1 12-98			
y-() (0			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address:	200 Domain Drive	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Stratham, New Hampshire 03885	
Security Agreement Change of Name			
☐ Other:		,	
Execution Date: August 3, 1998	Oate: August 3, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
/If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the app	plication is:	
In this document is being med together with a new appreal of			
L A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/088,224	B. Patent No.(s)	:	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Tzvi Hirshaut	7. Total fee (37 CFR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP	- Englaced	☐ Enclosed	
666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10103-0001	Enclosed		
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL		All or any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 15-0665	
`	8. Deposit Account N		
		NV. <u>13-0005</u>	
PO 19/1/30 MOOTER VOVOVAL ENGAGE.	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9\ Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the f	ation is true and correct and a	nny attached convis a true conv of the original	
document.			
/ ^;	III RATALA	aut	
Name: Tzvi Hirshaut, Signature Reg. No. 38, 732	0	Date: August 7.1998	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

Joseph D. BOYER respectively residing at:

84A Little Bay Road. Newington, New Hampshire have made an invention entitled:

PERFORMANCE-ORIENTED SHOE

and

am about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by me on even date or dates herewith;

have made application for United States Letters Patent thereof, filed under Serial Number 29/088,224; and

WHEREAS, The Timberland Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Hampshire and having an office and place of business at 200 Domain Drive, Stratham, New Hampshire, 03885-5050 hereinafter called "the Assignee" (which term shall include its successors and assigns), desires to acquire said invention:

THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, i do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee my entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said invention, and in and to said application (which term shall include hereinafter, where the context so admits, all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon and all applications the priority of which is claimed therein) and the improvements (which term shall include each and every such improvement or invention, or any part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said invention, said improvements or said application;

DOCSNY1:461005.1 PATENT

REEL: 9390 FRAME: 0021

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee

all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all

other treaties of like purpose in respect of said invention, said improvements and said application

and I do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in my name or its own name for patents and like

rights of exclusion or or for said invention and improvements in all countries, claiming (if the

Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said

Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration I do hereby and severally agree for myself and for my

heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and

deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, division,

continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of

exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be

deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as

aforesaid in and to said invention, said improvements, and said several patents and like rights of

exclusion, or any of them. all, however, at the expense of the Assignee;

And, in the event of our unavailability or the unavailability of me, I do hereby authorize

Assignee to file, or cause to be filed on my behalf, and in accordance with 37 C.F.R. §1.41(c),

any original, division, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or

patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, that may be deemed necessary or desirable by

the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said invention

and said improvements, and I do hereby appoint Assignee attorney in fact to execute any

documents on my behalf which may be necessary to accomplish the foregoing, all, however, at

the expense of the Assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

the United States of America and the corresponding officer of each country foreign thereto to

issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in

any country upon said application or on or for said invention or improvements;

DOCSNY1:461005.1

PATENT

REEL: 9390 FRAME: 0022

And I do hereby covenant for myself and for my legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said improvements to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said improvements have not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal hereunto on the dates specified below.

Boyer Place: (City, State)

Date

State of New Hampshire)

jss.:

County of Rekingham)

On this 4th day of Appost 1998, before me personally appeared Joseph D. Boyer, to me personally known and known to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires March 6, 2002